
Saint Cloud State (4-2) -vs- Barry (15-12)
3/13/2001 at Homestead, Fla. (Homestead Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Nick Braunschneider (1-1)
Loss: T.J. Sigstad (0-1)
HBP: Erik Steinke
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Henry Conde 
Start: 7:00 pm   Time: 3:52   Attendance: 117   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 R H E
Saint Cloud State 2 3 0 0 4 0 2 0 0 0 11 16 2
Barry 4 1 2 2 0 0 0 2 0 1 12 19 2

Saint Cloud State 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Brad Sarauer lf 6 4 3 1 0 0 0
Rick Schlieman cf 6 1 3 5 0 0 1
Mike Holman 2b 5 0 1 1 1 2 0
Craig Flippen rf 4 1 2 3 1 0 0
Jim Schlieman 1b 6 0 1 1 0 0 3
Dan O'Connell dh 3 1 1 0 3 1 0
Mark Fischer c 5 1 1 0 1 0 6
Ryan Quinn 3b 5 2 2 0 0 2 0
Joe DeLarco ss 5 1 2 0 0 1 1
Nick Miller p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Erik Steinke p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Andy Gretz p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    T.J. Sigstad p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 45 11 16 11 6 6 11

2B: Craig Flippen (2); Jim Schlieman (1)
3B: Rick Schlieman (1)
SF: Craig Flippen (1)
PO: Dan O'Connell (1)
E: Ryan Quinn (1); Joe DeLarco (1)

Barry 12

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Matt Cilento ss 3 2 0 0 2 0 0
Billy Zoffinger 2b 5 1 2 1 1 0 1
Luis Boullon dh 6 2 3 3 0 0 0
Jason Behnke 1b 4 3 2 0 2 0 3
Joglys Ramos 3b 6 1 3 2 0 0 3
Henry Owens c 5 2 1 0 0 1 0
Alex Lorenzo rf 6 0 2 1 0 2 0
Ray Fuentes cf 6 1 4 4 0 0 1
Adam Toro lf 5 0 2 0 0 0 3
Fernando Tapia p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Robert Penna p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gerry Guarch p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Adolfo Torres p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nick Braunschneider p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 46 12 19 11 5 3 11

2B: Jason Behnke (1); Ray Fuentes (1)
3B: Billy Zoffinger (1); Alex Lorenzo (1)
HR: Luis Boullon (1); Ray Fuentes (1)
SH: Henry Owens (1)
SB: Matt Cilento (1); Henry Owens (1)
CS: Joglys Ramos (1); Adam Toro (1)
HBP: Matt Cilento (1)
E: Matt Cilento (1); Gerry Guarch (1)

Saint Cloud State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Nick Miller 2.1 7 7 6 4 1 1 0 0 0 13 17 1 3 –
Erik Steinke 4.1 6 2 2 1 1 0 0 1 0 19 21 5 7 –
Andy Gretz 2.0 3 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 9 10 4 1 –
T.J. Sigstad (L, 0-1) 0.2 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 2 0 –
Totals 19 12 11 5 3 1 0 1 0 46 53 12 11

Barry IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Fernando Tapia 2.0 7 5 5 3 1 0 0 0 0 12 16 2 3 –
Robert Penna 3.0 5 4 3 1 1 1 0 0 0 15 16 4 4 –
Gerry Guarch 2.0 3 2 2 0 3 0 0 0 0 9 9 2 1 –
Adolfo Torres 2.0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 6 7 2 2 –
Nick Braunschneider (W, 1-1) 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 3 0 –
Totals 16 11 10 6 6 1 0 0 0 45 52 13 10



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Saint Cloud State - Top of 1st SCS BU
Sarauer singled through the right side. 0 0
R. Schlieman grounded out to p unassisted; Sarauer advanced to second. 0 0
Holman struck out swinging. 0 0
Flippen doubled to center field, RBI; Sarauer scored. 1 0
J. Schlieman doubled down the lf line, RBI; Flippen scored. 2 0
D. O'Connell walked. 2 0
Fischer reached on a fielder's choice; D. O'Connell out at second ss to 2b. 2 0

Barry - Top of 1st SCS BU
Cilento walked. 2 0
Zoffinger tripled to center field, RBI; Cilento scored. 2 1
Boullon singled up the middle, RBI; Zoffinger scored. 2 2
Behnke singled through the left side; Boullon advanced to third. 2 2
Behnke advanced to second on a wild pitch; Boullon scored on a wild pitch. 2 3
Ramos singled up the middle, RBI; Behnke scored. 2 4
Owens flied out to lf. 2 4
Ramos out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 2 4
Lorenzo grounded out to 1b unassisted. 2 4

Saint Cloud State - Top of 2nd SCS BU
Quinn singled to center field. 2 4
DeLarco singled to right field; Quinn advanced to second. 2 4
Sarauer singled to third base; DeLarco advanced to second; Quinn advanced to third. 2 4
R. Schlieman singled down the lf line, 2 RBI; Sarauer advanced to second; DeLarco scored; Quinn scored. 4 4
Holman walked; R. Schlieman advanced to second; Sarauer advanced to third. 4 4
Flippen flied out to cf, SF, RBI; Sarauer scored. 5 4
J. Schlieman reached on a fielder's choice; Holman out at second ss to 2b; R. Schlieman advanced to third. 5 4
D. O'Connell walked; J. Schlieman advanced to second. 5 4
Fischer lined out to 2b. 5 4

Barry - Top of 2nd SCS BU
Fuentes grounded out to 2b. 5 4
Toro singled to shortstop. 5 4
Toro out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 5 4
Cilento walked. 5 4
Zoffinger walked; Cilento advanced to second. 5 4
Boullon singled up the middle, RBI; Zoffinger advanced to second; Cilento scored. 5 5
Behnke walked; Boullon advanced to second; Zoffinger advanced to third. 5 5
Ramos reached on a fielder's choice; Behnke advanced to second; Boullon out at third 3b unassisted. 5 5

Saint Cloud State - Top of 3rd SCS BU
Penna to p for Tapia. 5 5
Quinn grounded out to 3b. 5 5
DeLarco flied out to cf. 5 5
Sarauer singled to left field. 5 5
R. Schlieman flied out to cf. 5 5

Barry - Top of 3rd SCS BU
Owens reached on a throwing error by 3b. 5 5
Owens stole second. 5 5
Lorenzo struck out swinging. 5 5
Fuentes homered to left field, 2 RBI; Owens scored, unearned. 5 7



Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Steinke to p for Miller. 5 7
Toro singled up the middle. 5 7
Cilento grounded out to 3b; Toro advanced to second. 5 7
Zoffinger grounded out to ss. 5 7

Saint Cloud State - Top of 4th SCS BU
Holman grounded out to ss. 5 7
Flippen grounded out to ss. 5 7
J. Schlieman flied out to rf. 5 7

Barry - Top of 4th SCS BU
Boullon homered down the rf line, RBI. 5 8
Behnke walked. 5 8
Ramos fouled out to 3b. 5 8
Owens struck out swinging. 5 8
Lorenzo tripled to right center, RBI; Behnke scored. 5 9
Fuentes fouled out to c. 5 9

Saint Cloud State - Top of 5th SCS BU
D. O'Connell singled through the left side. 5 9
D. O'Connell advanced to second on a wild pitch. 5 9
Fischer walked. 5 9
Quinn singled, bunt; Fischer advanced to second; D. O'Connell advanced to third. 5 9
DeLarco struck out swinging. 5 9
Sarauer reached on a fielding error by ss, RBI; Quinn advanced to second; Fischer advanced to third; D.
O'Connell scored. 6 9
R. Schlieman singled down the rf line, 2 RBI; Sarauer advanced to third; Quinn scored, unearned; Fischer
scored. 8 9
Holman singled to right field, RBI; R. Schlieman advanced to second; Sarauer scored. 9 9
Flippen flied out to lf. 9 9
J. Schlieman reached on a fielder's choice; Holman out at second ss to 2b. 9 9

Barry - Top of 5th SCS BU
Toro flied out to lf. 9 9
Cilento hit by pitch. 9 9
Cilento stole second. 9 9
Zoffinger singled to shortstop. 9 9
Boullon flied out to rf; Cilento advanced to third. 9 9
Behnke lined out to rf. 9 9

Saint Cloud State - Top of 6th SCS BU
Guarch to p for Penna. 9 9
D. O'Connell struck out swinging. 9 9
Fischer flied out to cf. 9 9
Quinn struck out swinging. 9 9

Barry - Top of 6th SCS BU
Ramos singled through the left side. 9 9
Owens reached on a fielder's choice; Ramos out at second ss to 2b. 9 9
Lorenzo reached on a fielder's choice, bunt; Owens out at second p to ss. 9 9
Fuentes singled through the left side; Lorenzo advanced to second. 9 9
Toro reached on a fielder's choice; Fuentes out at second ss to 2b. 9 9

Saint Cloud State - Top of 7th SCS BU



Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

DeLarco singled through the left side. 9 9
Sarauer reached on a fielder's choice; DeLarco out at second 1b to ss. 9 9
Sarauer advanced to second on a throwing error by p. 9 9
R. Schlieman tripled to center field, RBI; Sarauer scored. 10 9
Holman struck out looking. 10 9
Flippen doubled down the lf line, RBI; R. Schlieman scored. 11 9
J. Schlieman flied out to rf. 11 9

Barry - Top of 7th SCS BU
Cilento grounded out to ss. 11 9
Zoffinger grounded out to 3b. 11 9
Gretz to p for Steinke. 11 9
Boullon flied out to lf. 11 9

Saint Cloud State - Top of 8th SCS BU
Torres to p for Guarch. 11 9
D. O'Connell walked. 11 9
Fischer singled through the right side; D. O'Connell advanced to second. 11 9
D. O'Connell out at second p to 2b, picked off. 11 9
Quinn struck out swinging. 11 9
DeLarco flied out to lf. 11 9

Barry - Top of 8th SCS BU
Behnke doubled to left center. 11 9
Ramos singled to left center, RBI; Behnke scored. 11 10
Owens grounded out to p, SAC, bunt; Ramos advanced to second. 11 10
Lorenzo struck out looking. 11 10
Fuentes singled to left center, RBI; Ramos scored. 11 11
Toro lined out to 2b. 11 11

Saint Cloud State - Top of 9th SCS BU
Sarauer grounded out to 2b. 11 11
R. Schlieman flied out to lf. 11 11
Holman grounded out to 2b. 11 11

Barry - Top of 9th SCS BU
Cilento flied out to lf. 11 11
Zoffinger flied out to cf. 11 11
Boullon reached on a throwing error by ss. 11 11
Sigstad to p for Gretz. 11 11
Behnke flied out to cf. 11 11

Saint Cloud State - Top of 10th SCS BU
Braunschneid to p for Torres. 11 11
Flippen walked. 11 11
J. Schlieman flied out to cf. 11 11
D. O'Connell popped up to 2b. 11 11
Fischer flied out to rf. 11 11

Barry - Top of 10th SCS BU
Ramos flied out to lf. 11 11
Owens singled to shortstop. 11 11
Lorenzo singled through the left side; Owens advanced to second. 11 11



Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Fuentes doubled down the lf line, RBI; Lorenzo advanced to third; Owens scored. 11 12


